BOARD OF EDUCATION
SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 - BURNABY
INAUGURAL BOARD MEETING
AGENDA

Tuesday, December 6, 2011, 7:00 p.m.
Council Chamber, Burnaby City Hall

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Proclamation of Election

Declaration of Office

Election of Chair

Election of Vice-Chair

Election of BCSTA Provincial Councillor

Election of BCSTA Provincial Councillor Alternate

Board Chair Report

Greetings
Jennifer Mezei, Chair, District Parent Advisory Committee
Ryan Hirakida, President, Burnaby District Student Advisory Committee
Garth Errico, President, Burnaby Association of School Administrators
Richard Storch, President, Burnaby Teachers’ Association
Terry Allen, President, CUPE Local 379

Adjournment



City of

*Burnaby

Elections Office
c/o Office of the City Clerk

A. Skipsey, Acting City Clerk

SCHOOL TRUSTEE

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION

2011 NOVEMBER 19

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I give below the results of the votes cast for each candidate for the office of School Trustee:

(THREE YEAR TERM - 7 TO BE ELECTED)

AHMAD, Homara
BITZER, Bonda
BURTON, Ron
CHANG, Helen H. S.
CHIA, Meiling
HAYES, Larry

HUI, Alex

JANZEN, Scott
KUAH, Jeff

LAU, Charter
MAIERLE, Rennie
NARANG, Baljinder K.
PANDHER, Harman S.
POWER, Glen

SU, Pablo

SYLVA, Anne Sharleen
TOMELDEN, Jade
WANG, James

WARD, Helen

WONG, Gary
WORLD, Gordon
XUE, Long
ZUMPANO-LUONGO, Franca

5,241
7,452
18,478
5,805
14,489
17,751
6,985
5,455
4,997
6,071
6,917
14,638
13,438
7,673
5,533
6,637
2,257
14,975
7,326
15,349
6,108
4,578
4,057
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On 2011 November 22, the following persons, having the highest number of votes for the office
of School Trustee were proclaimed to be elected:

SCHOOL TRUSTEE (THREE YEAR TERM)
Ron BURTON 18,478
Larry HAYES 17,751
Gary WONG 15,349
James WANG 14,975
Baljinder K. NARANG 14,638
Meiling CHIA 14,489
Harman S. PANDHER 13,438

GIVEN under my hand at BURNABY, British Columbia, 2011 November 24.

L

Q/

CHIEF ELECTION OFFIGER

Attachment (3 pages)



