## BOARD OF EDUCATION SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 – BURNABY

## INAUGURAL BOARD MEETING AGENDA

<u>Tuesday, December 6, 2011, 7:00 p.m.</u> <u>Council Chamber, Burnaby City Hall</u>

Call to Order
Approval of Agenda
Proclamation of Election
Declaration of Office
Election of Chair
Election of Vice-Chair
Election of BCSTA Provincial Councillor
Election of BCSTA Provincial Councillor Alternate
Board Chair Report
Greetings  Jennifer Mezei, Chair, District Parent Advisory Committee Ryan Hirakida, President, Burnaby District Student Advisory Committee Garth Errico, President, Burnaby Association of School Administrators Richard Storch, President, Burnaby Teachers' Association Terry Allen, President, CUPE Local 379

Adjournment

A. Skipsey, Acting City Clerk

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2011 NOVEMBER 19

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I give below the results of the votes cast for each candidate for the office of School Trustee:

SCHOOL TRUSTEE	(THREE YEAR TERM - 7 TO BE ELECTED)
AHMAD, Homara	5,241
BITZER, Bonda	7,452
BURTON, Ron	18,478
CHANG, Helen H. S.	5,805
CHIA, Meiling	14,489
HAYES, Larry	17,751
HUI, Alex	6,985
JANZEN, Scott	5,455
KUAH, Jeff	4,997
LAU, Charter	6,071
MAIERLE, Rennie	6,917
NARANG, Baljinder K.	14,638
PANDHER, Harman S.	13,438
POWER, Glen	7,673
SU, Pablo	5,533
SYLVA, Anne Sharleen	6,637
TOMELDEN, Jade	2,257
WANG, James	14,975
WARD, Helen	7,326
WONG, Gary	15,349
WORLD, Gordon	6,108
XUE, Long	4,578
ZUMPANO-LUONGO, Fran	nca 4,057

On 2011 November 22, the following persons, having the highest number of votes for the office of School Trustee were proclaimed to be elected:

SCHOOL TRUSTEE	 (THREE YEAR TERM)
Ron BURTON	18,478
Larry HAYES	17,751
Gary WONG	15,349
James WANG	14,975
Baljinder K. NARANG	14,638
Meiling CHIA	14,489
Harman S. PANDHER	13,438

GIVEN under my hand at BURNABY, British Columbia, 2011 November 24.

Anne R. Skipsey

CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER

Attachment (3 pages)